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RICHARD PERINE NO. 4903 WELL,. No. 136 O,F,-Doddridge.

West Union District, Doddridge County, W. Va. e

By Philadelphia 0il Co., Clarksburg, W. Va.

On 126 acres, Mzp Ref. West Union S/E U-3; surface owned by Mrs.
Dona Britton, Rs F. D, No. 1, West Union, W. Vz., and minersl
rights by (1/2 interes®) Richard Perine Heirs, %Lola B,
Sullivan, R, ¥, D, No, 1, West Union, W. Va., and (1/2 interest)
by Je. D. Foley, West Union, W. Va.

Well completed 9-28-1925,

Elevation, 1205!' I,

13" conductor, 16'; 10" casing, 628'; 83", 1228%; 53", 2034°,

Coal was encountered at 212-215 and 702-704',

Absndonment reported to Dept, of Mines April 24, 1936,

Located 7-10-1925; began drg., 8-5-1925; completed drg. 9-28-1925,

Well was shot at 2118, with 15 gts,

Cil well., H&%" hole.

Record to RCT from D. C. Courtney (Dept. of Mines) 5-5-37.

Top. Bottom. Thickness,.

Lime 0~ 50 50
Red rock 50 -~ 125 75
Slate and shells 125 - 200 75
Lime 200 - 212 12
Coal 212 - 215 3
Lime 215 - 300 85
Red rock 300 - 400 100
Sand 400 - 490 90
Lime 420 ~ 555 65
Send, white, open 555 ~ 628 73
Slate and shells, white, soft 628 - 655 27
Lime, white, hard 655 - 702 u7
Pittsburgh Coal, black, soft 702 - 704 2
Lime, hard 704 - 800 96
Sand, white, hard 800 - 830 30
Lime, white 830 - 880 50
Red rock, soft 830 - 940 60
Slate, white, soft 940 - 965 25
Red rock, 965 - 1030 65
Slate, white 1030 - 1o0Us 15
Sand, white, hard 1045 - 1065 20
Red rock, soft 1065 - 11320 65
Sand, white, hard 1130 - 1150 20
Slate, white, soft 1150 - 1222 712
Send, white, hard 1222 - 1245 23
Slate, black, soft 1245 - 1275 30
Lime, white, soft 1275 - 1360 85
Sand, white 1360 - 1450 90
Slate, white, soft 1450 - 1515 65
Sand, white, hard 1515 - 1594 79
Slate, white, soft 1594 -~ 1645 51
Sand, white, open 1645 - 1725 80
Slate, white 1725 - 1740 15
Sand, white, hard 1740 ~ 1815 75
Slate, black, open 1815 - 1880 65
Sand, white, hard , 1880 - 1520 40
Lime, black, herd 1920 - 1990 70
Little Lime, darklk hard 1990 - 2005 15
Blue Monday Sand, light, hard 2005 - 2028 23
Big Lime 2028 - 2100 72
Big Injun Send (oil, 2110-19%) 2100 = eeee 26

Total depth 2126
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